

Our Ref: 447/2021  
March 2021

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I specifically wish to know:

- 1) No. of children (0-18) admitted to Montagu Hospital, Doncaster Royal Infirmary, and Bassetlaw Hospital for self-harm - classified as self-inflicted poisoning or injury.

Month	2018	2019	2020
January	19	17	10
February	10	16	25
March	15	15	9
April	16	26	13
May	16	11	15
June	16	18	8
July	7	16	20
August	9	15	22
September	13	12	15
October	11	18	22
November	21	21	14
December	13	13	8

- 2) How many of these people who self-harmed were treated more than once by the hospital in this time period.

In total, 80 patients were treated more than once.

Month	2018	2019	2020
January	*	*	*
February	0	*	5
March	*	*	*
April	*	*	*
May	0	0	5
June	*	0	0
July	0	*	*
August	*	*	5
September	*	*	5
October	0	*	*
November	*	6	*
December	*	*	0

Any data marked as \* represents a number lower than five and has been redacted to protect the identity of the patient.

I would ideally like this broken down by month from January 1 2018 to December 31 2020, but I will accept whatever recorded information that fits within the 18-rule..